Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2015

IMO

8711306

8404991

8911413

8911413

8900012

9130925

7126102

9079999

9071076

8407448

8521414

9125217

9437775

9149677

8933095

9144299

8121020

9175585

9175585

9071052

9260483

9613226

7813937

9140970

9428889

9540168

7392488

8017970

5266013

8123236

9298129

9140607

Name*

ANDREY OSIPOV
CONDOCK V
GEORGIANAH
GEORGIANAH
MASTER JET
QUEEN NEFERTITI
AB VELA

AMMAN

ANGELA

BASEL S5

FB GLORY

FILIA FAITH
GENERAL SHIKHLINSKY
ISLAND MARINER
LARIX

LIPICA

PAPA JOY

RUBIN S

RUBIN S

UNITED OCEAN
ARMADA LEADER
ASIAN PROSPERITY
BARI

BELBEK

BOMAR MERCURY
BULK FLOWER
CASSANGA

CITY OF LUTECE
FALKVAG
FAROUK

GANDA

GAS NIRVANA

Flag

KN
AG
TG
TG
Ccy
1O
PA
EG
MD
PW
PA
PA
MT
LR
PW
MT
BZ
TG
TG
BO
RU
LR
cy
Ccy
MT
TR
PA
MT
SL
SL
MT

LR

Inspection
Date

3-3-2015
12-7-2015
3-7-2015
17-7-2015
13-7-2015
22-7-2015
7-7-2015
18-7-2015
27-7-2015
5-7-2015
28-7-2015
23-7-2015
2-7-2015
24-7-2015
10-7-2015
12-7-2015
16-7-2015
4-7-2015
16-7-2015
17-7-2015
6-7-2015
17-4-2015
3-7-2015
1-7-2015
22-7-2015
23-5-2015
21-7-2015
13-7-2015
6-7-2015
30-6-2015
21-7-2015

18-7-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

137

5

13

12

45

10
10

14

Release
Date

18-7-2015
17-7-2015
9-7-2015
24-7-2015
18-7-2015
27-7-2015
16-7-2015
24-7-2015
31-7-2015
8-7-2015
31-7-2015
28-7-2015
5-7-2015
28-7-2015
23-7-2015
15-7-2015
28-7-2015
11-7-2015
17-7-2015
23-7-2015
10-7-2015
22-7-2015
9-7-2015
7-7-2015
23-7-2015
7-7-2015
24-7-2015
23-7-2015
16-7-2015
14-7-2015
23-7-2015
25-7-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9177648

7710733

1008152

9486207

8113592

9478169

9226918

8724389

9582855

9118185

9419785

9478901

9288459

8222381

7311329

9438482

9195377

8400294

8407735

9481934

8887296

53

Name*

GENERAL GUISAN
GEYSIR

GOLDEN HORN
JULIA

LADY LARA

MANDARIN FORTUNE

MSC MELISSA

NADIR

NIKLAS

ONYX-T

PARTICI

SANTA JULIA

SEA OF FUTURE

SORMOVSKIY-3053

SPIRIDON Il

STAR SERVICE |

STORTEBEKER

SUNRISE 2000

THOMSON DREAM

UCF-6

YAMAL

Flag

CH
us
cw
CYy
TG
SG
PA
RU
AG
PA
LR
MH
MH
RU
LB
SG
Gl
PA
MT
MD

RU

Inspection

Date
7-7-2015
8-7-2015
9-7-2015
25-3-2015
17-7-2015
22-7-2015
23-7-2015
20-5-2015

8-7-2015
23-7-2015
21-7-2015
20-7-2015

2-7-2015

4-7-2015
22-6-2015
22-7-2015
30-6-2015
22-7-2015

2-7-2015
13-7-2015

16-7-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

3

8

113

11

Release
Date

11-7-2015
11-7-2015
17-7-2015
16-7-2015
28-7-2015
29-7-2015
25-7-2015
28-7-2015
11-7-2015
27-7-2015
23-7-2015
24-7-2015
5-7-2015
12-7-2015
3-7-2015
24-7-2015
4-7-2015
31-7-2015
3-7-2015
16-7-2015

25-7-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7 - 2015

IMO*

8404991

8711306

8900012

8911413

8911413

9130925

7126102

8121020

8407448

8521414

8933095

9071052

9071076

9079999

9125217

9144299

9149677

9175585

9175585

9437775

1008152

5266013

7311329

7392488

7710733

7813937

8017970

8113592

8123236

8222381

8400294

8407735

Name

CONDOCK V
ANDREY OSIPOV
MASTER JET
GEORGIANAH
GEORGIANA H
QUEEN NEFERTITI
AB VELA

PAPA JOY

BASEL S5

FB GLORY

LARIX

UNITED OCEAN
ANGELA
AMMAN

FILIA FAITH
LIPICA

ISLAND MARINER
RUBIN S

RUBIN S
GENERAL SHIKHLINSKY
GOLDEN HORN
FALKVAG
SPIRIDON I
CASSANGA
GEYSIR

BARI

CITY OF LUTECE
LADY LARA
FAROUK
SORMOVSKIY-3053
SUNRISE 2000

THOMSON DREAM

Flag

AG
KN
CcY
TG
TG
JO
PA
BZ
PW
PA
PW
BO
MD
EG
PA
MT
LR
TG
TG
MT
cw
SL
LB
PA
us
CY
MT
TG
SL
RU
PA

MT

Inspection
Date

12-7-2015
3-3-2015
13-7-2015
3-7-2015
17-7-2015
22-7-2015
7-7-2015
16-7-2015
5-7-2015
28-7-2015
10-7-2015
17-7-2015
27-7-2015
18-7-2015
23-7-2015
12-7-2015
24-7-2015
4-7-2015
16-7-2015
2-7-2015
9-7-2015
6-7-2015
22-6-2015
21-7-2015
8-7-2015
3-7-2015
13-7-2015
17-7-2015
30-6-2015
4-7-2015
22-7-2015

2-7-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

137

10

11

10
11

14

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

17-7-2015
18-7-2015
18-7-2015
9-7-2015
24-7-2015
27-7-2015
16-7-2015
28-7-2015
8-7-2015
31-7-2015
23-7-2015
23-7-2015
31-7-2015
24-7-2015
28-7-2015
15-7-2015
28-7-2015
11-7-2015
17-7-2015
5-7-2015
17-7-2015
16-7-2015
3-7-2015
24-7-2015
11-7-2015
9-7-2015
23-7-2015
28-7-2015
14-7-2015
12-7-2015
31-7-2015
3-7-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO*

8724389

8887296

9118185

9140607

9140970

9177648

9195377

9226918

9260483

9288459

9298129

9419785

9428889

9438482

9478169

9478901

9481934

9486207

9540168

9582855

9613226

53

Name

NADIR

YAMAL

ONYX-T

GAS NIRVANA

BELBEK

GENERAL GUISAN

STORTEBEKER

MSC MELISSA

ARMADA LEADER

SEA OF FUTURE

GANDA

PARTICI

BOMAR MERCURY

STAR SERVICE |

MANDARIN FORTUNE

SANTA JULIA

UCF-6

JULIA

BULK FLOWER

NIKLAS

ASIAN PROSPERITY

Flag

RU
RU
PA
LR
Cy
CH
Gl
PA
RU
MH
MT
LR
MT
SG
SG
MH
MD
cYy
TR
AG

LR

Inspection
Date

20-5-2015
16-7-2015
23-7-2015
18-7-2015

1-7-2015

7-7-2015
30-6-2015
23-7-2015

6-7-2015

2-7-2015
21-7-2015
21-7-2015
22-7-2015
22-7-2015
22-7-2015
20-7-2015
13-7-2015
25-3-2015
23-5-2015

8-7-2015

17-4-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

69

9

113

45

96

Release Date

28-7-2015
25-7-2015
27-7-2015
25-7-2015
7-7-2015
11-7-2015
4-7-2015
25-7-2015
10-7-2015
5-7-2015
23-7-2015
23-7-2015
23-7-2015
24-7-2015
29-7-2015
24-7-2015
16-7-2015
16-7-2015
7-7-2015
11-7-2015

22-7-2015
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

IMO : 9130925 Company Arab Ship Management Ltd , , , Jordan
Name: QUEEN NEFERTITI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 High speed passengercr  Jordan 3791 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2015-7-27 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-10-2012  30-10-2017  Egypt 30-4-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2012  1-11-2017  Egypt 29-4-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Type approval equipment

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
Propulsion main engine
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Provisions quantity

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

As in the agreed
rectification action
plan

As in the agreed
rectification action
plan

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

7

- 2015

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Reserve source of energy

no Rectified

no Rectified

IMO : 8911413
Name: GEORGIANA H

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Genoa

BIA Shipping Co, , , Togo

Flag
Togo

Date of release
2015-7-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Gross tonnage
3338

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-7-2015 6-8-2015
30-4-2015 30-3-2016 Lebanon 16-6-2015
20-10-2014 10-8-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

yes As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Rectified

Dromon Bureau of
Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8900012
Name: MASTER JET

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Sea Jets Maritime Co, , , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

High speed passenger cr

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage

3003

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Piraeus

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2015-7-18

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued
12-6-2013
2-12-2014

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

10
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-1-2016 Greece 24-4-2015
19-11-2019

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 8711306 Company Als Ship Management SIA, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ANDREY OSIPOV Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 7085 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2015-7-18 137 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-1-2015 15-5-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-11-2014 8-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2014  16-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Estabilishment of working language onboard no Rectified

BNWAS no Rectified

Lifeboats no Rectified

Other (machinery) no Rectified

QOil filtering equipment no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Page 4 of 53
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Page 5 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8404991
Name: CONDOCK V

Company

- 2015

HPS Global Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

2 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag Gross tonnage

Antigua and Barbuda 6763

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Kalilimenes

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Immersion suits

International Energy Efficiency Certificate
ISM

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Cleanliness of engine room

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Bulkhead -corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Date of release

2015-7-17 5 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2015
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-10-2013
Load Line 28-5-2013

RO related Action taken

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

25
Expiry Last Survey Date
20-2-2020
11-7-2017 Germany 11-11-2014
11-7-2017 Germany 14-10-2014

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

As per agreed Flag
exemption

As per agreed Flag
exemption

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

IMO : 9437775

Name: GENERAL
SHIKHLINSKY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Trans Oil International , , , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4109 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

ISM

Cargo operation

Other (cargo)

Venice 2015-7-5 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2014 2-4-2018 Turkey 30-5-2015
Load Line 26-8-2014 2-4-2018  Turkey 30-5-2015

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

16-10-2014

6-9-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

Global Management &amp; Trading, , , Togo

2 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 9175585 Company
Name: RUBIN S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
4028

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kalymnos 2015-7-11 7  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2015 2-11-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 3-6-2015 2-11-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2015 2-11-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Gauges,thermometers, etc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Other (alarms) no As per agreed Flag

exemption

Page 8 of 53
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 9149677 Company Siomar Enterprises, , , Liberia
Name: ISLAND MARINER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer GLOBAL SHIPPING S.p.A., Via Roma 2, Lancenigo di Villorba 31020, Treviso, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 19354 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Neapolis 2015-7-28 4  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2013  11-12-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2013 31-1-2018  United Kingdom 15-12-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 16-7-2013 31-1-2018  United Kingdom 15-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
On board training and instructions no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no As in the agreed class
condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Temporary repair
carried out
Fire drills no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9144299 Company Splosna Plovba doo, , , Malta
Name: LIPICA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Malta 24954 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2015-7-15 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2015 30-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-5-2015 30-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2014 3-3-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Page 10 of 53
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 9125217 Company Pitiousa Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: FILIA FAITH Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer CEFETRA, Via degli Scialoja 21, Rome, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 16041 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Preveza/Lefkas 2015-7-28 5 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2015  16-10-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-5-2015  16-10-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2014 12-5-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 9079999 Company Arab Ship Management Ltd, , , Egypt
Name: AMMAN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Egypt 5753 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2015-7-24 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2015 24-3-2020  Spain 17-3-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-4-2015 20-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no Rectified
Anchoring devices no Rectified
Electrical installations in general no Rectified
Other (radiocommunication) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9071076 Company Newell Maritime Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ANGELA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer NEWEL MARITIMA COMPANY , Twin Towers Centre 1001, Tirana, AL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3804 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2015-7-31 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2015  9-12-2015
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2015 9-12-2015
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2015 9-1-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified

Operation of machinery no Rectified

Other (machinery) no Rectified

QOil filtering equipment no Rectified

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Rectified gc]?fit!me Bureau of

Ipping

Fire detection and alarm system yes Rectified Maritime Bureau of
Shipping

Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9071052 Company Premier Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Bolivia
Name: UNITED OCEAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 3806 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chalkis 2015-7-23 6  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2015  28-12-2015
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-6-2015  28-12-2015
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2015  28-12-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no Rectified
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 8933095 Company Prusmarine Ltd, , , Palau
Name: LARIX Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 1861 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2015-7-23 13 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2015  30-10-2015
International Register of Shipping Load Line 31-5-2015  30-10-2015
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2015  30-10-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Stowage of rescue boats no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 7

- 2015

IMO : 8521414 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Name: FB GLORY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ILVA SPA , VIOLE CERTOSA 239, MILANO, IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1585 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-7-31 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of machinery
ISM

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

12-12-2014  31-5-2016
4-12-2014 31-5-2016
11-8-2014 7-6-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 8407448 Company Pilin Ship Management Ltd-EGY, , , Palau
Name: BASEL S5 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2729 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-7-8 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2015  20-11-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2015  20-11-2015
International Register of Shipping Load Line 21-6-2015  20-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Continuous synopsis record no Rectified
QOil record book no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Fire control plan yes Rectified International Register of

Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 8121020 Company Joy Marine Co, , , Belize
Name: PAPA JOY Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5424 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-7-28 12 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2014 31-5-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-9-2014 31-5-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2015 2-1-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Echo sounder no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 7126102 Company Cassiopeia Seaway Inc, , , Panama
Name: AB VELA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4255 1971

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Chioggia 2015-7-16 9 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2013 11-7-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2014  31-3-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 30-9-2014 31-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Load Lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Operation/maintenance no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9613226
Name: ASIAN PROSPERITY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

International Maritime Advisor, , , Liberia

Charterer SOUFFLET NEGOCE, , ,FR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 18481 2010

Wages

Port of detention
Gibraltar

Certificate

Date of release
2015-7-22

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

96 day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-9-2014 25-5-2016
30-9-2013 25-5-2016 France 1-8-2014
10-2-2014 2-12-2018

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9582855 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NIKLAS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2452 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2015-7-11 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2014 1-8-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 27-10-2014 1-8-2015
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2014  17-3-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2015

IMO : 9540168 Company Ecoships Gemi isletmeiligi, , , Turkey
Name: BULK FLOWER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Ariston Commercial services AS, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 16042 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2015-7-7 45 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2013 6-9-2015 Thailand 24-9-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-4-2011 6-9-2015 Thailand 24-9-2014

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages
Calculation and payment of wages

Fire pumps and its pipes

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

10-10-2014  22-9-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9486207 Company Rose Shipping Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: JULIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Tune Chemical Tankers B.V., , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Cyprus 2918 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2015-7-16 113 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2014 19-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-2-2014 19-1-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2013 1-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9481934 Company UCF Management Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: UCF-6 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 4878 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2015-7-16 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-12-2014  26-12-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 26-12-2014  26-12-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2015  10-12-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Wages no As in the agreed

rectification action

plan
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9478901
Name: SANTA JULIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Muster list

Fire drills

- 2015

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Rickmers Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Marshall Islands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31271 2009

Port of detention
Aughinish

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Date of release
2015-7-24 4

Issued
3-11-2014
3-11-2014

5-6-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Duration of detention

day(s)

Total of deficiencies

7
Expiry Last Survey Date
8-11-2019
8-11-2019
4-12-2015

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9478169 Company Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd , , , Singapore
Name: MANDARIN FORTUNE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Bunge, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 32957 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Savona 2015-7-29 7 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2013  17-11-2018  Netherlands 9-1-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-9-2013 17-11-2018  Netherlands 7-12-2014
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2013  17-12-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Boiler alarm no Rectified

Page 26 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 9438482 Company Bright Star Shipmanagement Inc, , , Singapore
Name: STAR SERVICE | Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Singapore 14030 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2015-7-24 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2013 15-1-2018  Netherlands 30-1-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-1-2013 15-1-2018  Netherlands 30-1-2015

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Charts
Voyage or passage plan

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Electrical
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire pumps and its pipes

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

30-3-2015 9-6-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 9428889
Name: BOMAR MERCURY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Armona Denizcilik AS, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Northsea tankers, , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Malta 4808 2006

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2015-7-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies

2

Last Survey

Date

Issued Expiry
24-7-2013  16-7-2018
24-7-2013  6-7-2018
27-2-2012  21-2-2017

Netherlands
Netherlands

France

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

25-9-2014
25-9-2014
12-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

NSC Shipping GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Liberia

IMO : 9419785 Company

Name: PARTICI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Container Liberia

Gross tonnage
35998

Keeldate
2009

Port of detention
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-7-23

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire-dampers

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

7-7-2015  27-6-2020

7-7-2015  27-6-2020
27-12-2010  6-12-2015

RO related Action taken

South Africa

Date

26-6-2013

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9298129
Name: GANDA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Cafiservice SpA, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1850 2002

Oil filtering equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

Port of detention Date of release
Trapani 2015-7-23

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
2 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-5-2015 2-9-2018

12-5-2015 2-9-2018

15-4-2015 14-10-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9288459 Company STX Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SEA OF FUTURE Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer DAEBO INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING CO. LTD, 7FL DONGWON BLDG. 128-27 DANGJIU-DONG,

CHONGNO-KU , SEOUL, KR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 39964 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2015-7-5 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-1-2015 1-2-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 18-1-2015 1-2-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2014 7-7-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Cargo operation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9260483
Name: ARMADA LEADER

Company

- 2015

Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
4522

Keeldate
2001

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boat inventory
Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire control plan
Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release
2015-7-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-4-2013 22-4-2017 Russian Federation 27-6-2014
2-4-2012 22-4-2017 Russian Federation 27-6-2014
15-8-2012 6-8-2017
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 9226918 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama
Name: MSC MELISSA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 73819 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Limassol 2015-7-25 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2012 31-1-2017  ltaly 7-1-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 17-2-2012  31-1-2017  ltaly 7-1-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2012 26-5-2017  Germany 1-6-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9195377
Name: STORTEBEKER

Company

Charterer

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Gross tonnage
2301

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention
Las Palmas

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
2015-7-4

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

4  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-4-2015 7-3-2020

8-8-2013 31-10-2015 Spain 30-6-2015
12-8-2010 31-10-2015 Angola 23-1-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Inflatable liferafts

Fire detection and alarm system

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9177648 Company Suisse-Atlantique , , , Switzerland
Name: GENERAL GUISAN Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer PHEATHON intl. Itd., , Odessa, UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Switzerland 39161 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2015-7-11 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2014  30-9-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 19-9-2014 30-9-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2015 20-2-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Signs, indications no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Ropes and wires no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Ventilation (Machinery spaces) no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9140970 Company Yugreftransflot JSC-RUS, , , Cyprus
Name: BELBEK Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer Atlantic Dawn, Killybegs , Donegal , IE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Cyprus 3817 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Killybegs 2015-7-7 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2014  23-10-2017  Nigeria 16-8-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-2-2014  23-10-2017  Nigeria 16-8-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2015 3-10-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Maintenance and inspections no Rectified
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 9140607 Company Brave Maritime Corp Inc, , , Liberia
Name: GAS NIRVANA Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Liberia 4961 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Teesport 2015-7-25 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2014 10-1-2016  Bahamas 5-4-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 10-6-2014 10-1-2016  Bahamas 5-4-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2014  16-12-2019  United States 20-6-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes Rectified Lloyd's Register
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9118185
Name: ONYX-T

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Galata Denizcilik Ticaret AS, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer City Trade, , Geneva, CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Panama 3368 1996

Port of detention

Midia

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

SOPEP

ISM

Date of release
2015-7-27

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-10-2013 17-3-2018 Romania 23-7-2015
12-10-2013 17-3-2018 Romania 2-6-2015
17-4-2015 16-10-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8887296
Name: YAMAL

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Marine Shipping Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

grady tra ndi mollini, , rovingo, IT

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Gross tonnage

4110

Keeldate

1994

Port of detention

Brindisi

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats
Signs, indications

Propulsion main engine

Propulsion main engine

Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage

QOil filtering equipment

Garbage shipboard handling

Date of release
2015-7-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Issued
8-2-2013
29-4-2010
30-4-2015

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

yes

yes

yes

no
no

yes

yes

no

yes

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

32
Expiry Last Survey Date
29-7-2015 Russian Federation  29-4-2015
29-7-2015 Russian Federation 29-4-2015
29-9-2015

Class. (RO) related

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

ISM

Cleanliness

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Personal equipment

Steering gear
Electrical installations in general

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Freeboard marks
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire-dampers

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cleanliness of engine room

yes

no

yes

no
no

yes

yes

no

no

yes

no

yes

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

no

yes

To be rectified within Russian Maritime

3 months
Rectified

As in the agreed
rectification action
plan

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Temporary repair
carried out

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

IMO : 8724389 Company Paroos Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: NADIR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 677 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kristiansund 2015-7-28 69 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
Tonnage certificate

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

26-2-2014 28-4-2015
9-12-2013 28-4-2015

Korea, Democratic 26-2-2014
People's Republic

of
27-2-2015 24-2-2020
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

Messroom and recreational facilities no Rectified
Food temperature no Rectified
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
IMO : 8407735 Company Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Malta

Name: THOMSON DREAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )

Type Flag

Passenger ship Malta

Port of detention Date of release

Toulon 2015-7-3
Certificate

Passenger Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Gross tonnage
54763

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-5-2015 5-12-2015
9-5-2011  5-12-2015  Gibraltar (UK) 2-12-2014
12-3-2013 7-10-2015 Spain 2-8-2013
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 8400294 Company Technip UK Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SUNRISE 2000 Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 10781 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2015-7-31 9 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2014 8-9-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2012  22-9-2017  Bratzil 13-12-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 23-9-2012  22-9-2017  Brazil 13-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 8222381 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: SORMOVSKIY-3053 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3041 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Warrenpoint 2015-7-12 8  dayl(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2013 29-7-2018  Russian Federation 11-10-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 15-8-2013 29-7-2018  Russian Federation 11-10-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2014 17-9-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Hull - cracking no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Hull - cracking no Temporary repair
carried out
Manholes/flush scuttles no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8123236
Name: FAROUK

Company

- 2015

Mercator Marine Ltd , , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

MERCATOR MARINE LTD., -, ALEXANDRIA , EG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage

20122

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Fire pumps and its pipes
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Gangway, accommodation-ladder

Date of release
2015-7-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Issued
14-5-2015
25-2-2015
15-5-2015

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

22
Expiry Last Survey Date
19-2-2018
19-2-2018
14-8-2015

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 8113592 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: LADY LARA Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer EGYPTIAN GLASS COMPANY, , RAMADAN, EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2752 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2015-7-28 11 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2015 21-8-2019
Columbus American Register Load Line 8-1-2015 21-8-2019
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2015 21-8-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
INMARSAT ship earth station no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 8017970 Company AML Ship Management GmbH , , , Malta
Name: CITY OF LUTECE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 8238 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2015-7-23 10 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2010  27-11-2015  Cyprus 27-6-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2012 19-1-2017  Lebanon 9-1-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 7813937 Company Nobel Maritime Inc-PAN, , , Cyprus
Name: BARI Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 12705 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Igoumenitsa 2015-7-9 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 18-4-2015 17-9-2015
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 18-4-2015 17-9-2015
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 2-7-2013 26-7-2017  Albania 20-4-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

Closing devices/watertight doors

Steering gear

Fire drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

3 months

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow
(Polish Register of
Shipping)
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 7710733 Company TransAtlantic Lines LLC, , , United States
Name: GEYSIR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United States 2266 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2015-7-11 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-4-2015 30-4-2017
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2012 28-2-2017  Sweden 19-5-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2015

IMO : 7392488 Company Happyfrontier Lda, , , Panama
Name: CASSANGA Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 625 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salamis 2015-7-24 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 20-7-2015 19-12-2015
Panama Register Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2015  19-12-2015
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2015 19-1-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Stability Information Booklet no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2015

IMO : 7311329 Company Murr Shipping SA, , , Lebanon

Name: SPIRIDON I Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Lebanon 3798 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-7-3 11 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-1-2013 9-8-2017
18-9-2013 5-4-2017 Brazil 18-12-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2015

IMO : 5266013 Company Llords Maritime BHA SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: FALKVAG Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ALPHAMARITIME SHIPPING, , , LY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 568 1958
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2015-7-16 10 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-3-2015  27-12-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2015 28-8-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Ventilation (Machinery spaces) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2015

, , , Curacao

Flag
Curacao

IMO : 1008152 Company

Name: GOLDEN HORN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht

Gross tonnage

442

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rhodes 2015-7-17 8  day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Distress flares no Rectified

Line-throwing appliance no Rectified

Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified

Certificates for master and officers no Rectified

Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 53
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